

J

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BID OPENING

A public bid opening will be held as follows for the projects listed below:

Date: TUESDAY, APRIL 7, 2009

Time: 2:00 P.M.

Location: CC 6

21 West Church Street

Jacksonville, Florida

INVITATION FOR BID

JSC-028-09

**BRAND COMMUNICATIONS PRINTING
FULLILLMENT – 2 STEP BID
PRICING ONLY**

JCF-029-09

KENNEDY CT3 REMOVAL/DEMOLITION

WCF-031-09

NORTH JACKSONVILLE 20” WATER MAIN

JPS-033-09

**CONSUMPTIVE USE PERMITTING
MODELING SUPPORT**

BID OPENING

IFB # JSC-028-09	<p align="center">Jane Upton - 904-665-6167</p>		
TITLE: Brand Communications Printing & Fulfillment			
OPENING DATE: April 7, 2009			
	<p align="center"><i>Minimum Requirements</i></p>		
	<p align="center"><i>2-STEP BID</i></p>		
	<p align="center"><i>MANDATORY PRE-BID</i></p>		
	<p align="center"><i>QUALIFICATIONS</i></p>		
RECORDED BY: <i>Gwen Jones</i>	<p align="center"><i>Bid Tabulation</i></p>	<p align="center"><i>ADDEND (2)</i></p>	<p align="center"><i>MAND PRE-BID</i></p>
THE DRUMMOND PRESS, INC.	<p align="center">155,078.00</p>	<p align="center">x</p>	<p align="center">X</p>
PARAMOUNT PERFORMANCE MARKETING	<p align="center">232,982.00</p>	<p align="center">x</p>	<p align="center">X</p>
HARTLEY PRESS	<p align="center">275,295.00</p>	<p align="center">x</p>	<p align="center">X</p>

BID OPENING

IFB # JCF-029-09	Larry Guevarra - 904-665-6332		
TITLE: Kennedy CT3 Removal/Demolition			
OPENING DATE: April 7, 2009			
	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>		
	<i>MANDATORY PRE-BID</i>		
	<i>SAFETY</i>		
RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones	Bid Tabulation	ADDEND (3)	MAND PRE-BID
NATIONAL SALVAGE & SERVICE CORP.	12,000.00	X	X
WRS COMPASS	-17,000.00	X	X
BRANDENBURG INDUSTRIAL SERVICE CO.	300,000.00	X	X
FRONTIER INDUSTRIAL CORP.	-360,000.00	X	X
J & L MANAGEMENT CORP.	737,051.00	X	X

BID OPENING

IFB # WCF-031-09	David McDermet - 904-998-9809			
TITLE: North Jacksonville 20" Water Main				
OPENING DATE: April 7, 2009				
	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>			
	<i>RBL - WM3</i>			
	<i>MANDATORY PRE-BID</i>			
	<i>SAFETY</i>			
RECORDED BY: <i>Gwen Jones</i>	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>	<i>ADDEND (4)</i>	<i>MAND PRE-BID</i>	<i>SAFETY</i>
A. J. JOHNS, INC.	2,058,000.00	x	x	x
FLORIDA ROADS CONTRACTING	2,109,046.51	x	x	x
CATHCART CONTRACTING COMPANY	2,133,895.76	x	x	x
JOHN WOODY, INC.	2,162,487.80	x	x	x
T. B. LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,182,689.36	x	x	x
T. G. UTILITY COMPANY, INC.	2,197,790.10	x	x	x
J. B. COXWELL, INC.	2,215,396.94	x	x	x
UNITED BROTHERS DEVELOPMENT	2,240,151.10	x	x	x
GRIMES CONTRACTING, INC.	2,329,086.39	x	x	x
JAX UTILITIES MANAGEMENT, INC.	2,344,634.00	x	x	x

BID OPENING

IFB # WCF-031-09	David McDermet - 904-998-9809			
TITLE: North Jacksonville 20" Water Main				
OPENING DATE: April 7, 2009				
RB BAKER CONTSTRUCTION, INC.	2,359,417.00	x	X	X
CALLAWAY CONTRACTING, INC.	2,387,243.41	x	X	X
R & B CONTRACTING, INC.	2,444,840.00	x	X	X
PETTICOAT-SCHMITT	2,603,900.00	x	X	X
MORA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	2,655,927.00	x	X	X
MASCI CORPORATION	2,681,000.00	x	X	X
MIRANDA CONTRACTING	2,947,760.00	x	X	X
V. J. USINA CONTRACTING, INC.	3,275,952.59	x	X	X

BID OPENING

IFB # JPS-033-09	Paul Steinbrecher - 904-998-5653		
TITLE: Consumptive Use Permitting Modeling Support			
OPENING DATE: April 7, 2009			
	<i>Minimum Requirements</i>		
RECORDED BY: <i>Gwen Jones</i>	<i>Submitted Proposal</i>	<i>PART A</i>	<i>PART B</i>
CDM	YES	X	X
CH2M HILL	YES	X	X
D. L. SMITH & ASSOCIATES	YES		X
DEVO ENGINEERING	YES		
GIS ASSOCIATES	YES	X	X
GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC.	YES	X	
JONES EDMUNDS	YES		X
LEGGETTE, BRASHEARS & GRAHAM, INC.	YES	X	X
PB AMERICAS, INC.	YES	X	
PBS&J	YES	X	X
WATER RESOURCE ASSOCIATES	YES		